via centralized bidding trading (the “Increase of Shareholding”), representing 1% of the issued
shares of the Company. Upon completion of the Increase of Shareholding, CITIC Limited (directly
and indirectly through CITIC Corporation Limited) holds a total of 1,999,695,746 A shares and
156,000,000 H shares of the Company, representing a total of 16.68% of the issued shares of the
Company. The Increase of Shareholding of CITIC Limited is an operation made with reference to
the policy environment, market conditions, share price performance and other factors, and based on
a comprehensive decision of its own operating conditions. The Increase of Shareholding does not
cause change in the largest shareholder of the Company.

2

The shareholdings of the Company’s largest shareholder and its party acting in concert both before
and after the Increase of Shareholding are as follows:

Shares of the Company
held directly before the Increase

of Shareholding

Shares of the Company
held directly after the Increase

of Shareholding

Name of
shareholder Nature of shares

Number of
shares

(shares)
Shareholding

percentage

Number of
shares

(shares)
Shareholding

percentage

CITIC Corporation
 Limited

Total number of
 shares held

1,999,695,746 15.47% 1,999,695,746 15.47%

Including: shares not
 subject to trading
 moratorium

1,999,695,746 15.47% 1,999,695,746 15.47%

CITIC Limited Total number of
 shares held

— — 156,000,000 1.21%

Including: shares not
 subject to trading
 moratorium

— — 156,000,000 1.21%

Total Total number of
 shares held

1,999,695,746 15.47% 2,155,695,746 16.68%

Including: shares not
 subject to trading
 moratorium

1,999,695,746 15.47% 2,155,695,746 16.68%

Note: After the Increase of Shareholding, shares of the Company held by CITIC Corporation Limited and CITIC Limited shall
carry voting rights and there is no restriction of rights due to entrustment or restriction of voting rights, and no restriction
on transfer of shares.

By order of the Board
CITIC Securities Company Limited

ZHANG Youjun
Chairman

Beijing, the PRC
6 April 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. ZHANG Youjun and Mr. YANG Minghui;
the non-executive director is Mr. WANG Shuhui; and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. LIU Ke, Mr. HE Jia and